
2025-2026 
CHARIS ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

Dates are subject to change. Woodland Park students: please call (844) 360-9577 to confirm calendar events. Rev. 20250620 

US Campus Academic Dates 

FALL SEMESTER 

Year 3 Day Class Begins Fri, August 22, 2025 8:00 AM 
Fall Registration Wed, August 27, 2025 8:00 AM 
Year 1 & 2 Day Class Begins Thurs, August 28, 2025 8:00 AM 
Labor Day Mon, September 1, 2025 No Class 
Hybrid Class Begins Sat, September 6, 2025 9:00 AM 
Thanksgiving Break Mon, Nov 24 – Fri, Nov 28, 2025  No Class 
Hybrid Class Ends Sat, December 13, 2025 3:00 PM 
Fall Semester Ends Fri, December 19, 2025 12:00 PM 
Christmas Break Begins Sat, December 20, 2025 No Class 

 

SPRING SEMESTER 

New Student Registration Wed, January 7, 2026 8:30 AM 
Day Class Begins Thurs, January 8, 2026 8:00 AM 
Hybrid Class Begins Sat, January 10, 2026 9:00 AM 
MLK Jr. Day Mon, January 19, 2026 No Class 
Presidents’ Day Mon, February 16, 2026 No Class 
Spring Break Mon, Mar 23 – Fri Mar 27, 2026 No Class 
Day Class Resumes Mon, March 30, 2026 8:00 AM 
Good Friday Fri, April 3, 2026 No Class 
Hybrid Class Ends Sat, May 9, 2026 3:00 PM 
Spring Semester Ends Thurs, May 14, 2026 12:00 PM 
Year 3 Graduation Thurs, May 14, 2026 TBD 
Year 2 Graduation Sat, May 16, 2026 TBD 

 
 
SUMMER SEMESTER (Spring Enrolled Students Only) 

Hybrid Class Begins Sat, May 23, 2026 9:00 AM 
Day Class Begins Tues, May 26, 2026 8:00 AM 
Hybrid Class Ends Sat, August 8, 2026 3:00 PM 
Semester Ends Sat, August 8, 2026 3:00 PM 

 


